

CITY OF BURLINGAME  
 2019 SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE PROGRAM  
 CITY PROJECT NO. 85520  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AREA QUANTITY	UNIT SIZE	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	J.J.R Construction, Inc.		Spenco Construction, Inc.		Golden Bay Construction, Inc.		R&S Construction Management Inc.		Bastion Construction Services Inc.		FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc.	
						UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	\$16.00	29,000	S. F.	\$464,000.00	\$13.38	\$388,020.00	\$16.00	\$464,000.00	\$16.85	\$488,650.00	\$16.75	\$485,750.00	\$19.66	\$570,140.00	\$40.00	\$1,160,000.00
2	REMOVE AND REPLACE DRIVENAV	\$20.00	3,500	S. F.	\$70,000.00	\$20.29	\$71,015.00	\$16.50	\$57,750.00	\$19.00	\$66,500.00	\$17.00	\$59,500.00	\$22.12	\$77,420.00	\$45.00	\$157,500.00
3	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER	\$70.00	2,000	L. F.	\$140,000.00	\$50.81	\$101,620.00	\$65.00	\$130,000.00	\$63.00	\$126,000.00	\$78.00	\$156,000.00	\$102.34	\$204,680.00	\$70.00	\$140,000.00
4	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB	\$40.00	100	L. F.	\$4,000.00	\$32.78	\$3,278.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.95	\$6,095.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
5	CROSS GUTTER	\$40.00	1,000	S. F.	\$40,000.00	\$27.32	\$27,320.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$22.90	\$22,900.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
6	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	\$5,000.00	20	EACH	\$100,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$71,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$96,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,807.65	\$76,153.00	\$9,100.00	\$182,000.00
7	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE ON EXISTING RAMP	\$750.00	20	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,562.28	\$31,245.60	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
8	REMOVE SIDEWALK AND REPLACE WITH TOP SOIL	\$10.00	1,000	S.F.	\$10,000.00	\$9.75	\$9,750.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.74	\$8,740.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
9	AGGREGATE BASE	\$150.00	25	TONS	\$3,750.00	\$155.00	\$3,875.00	\$185.00	\$4,625.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$63.25	\$1,581.25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
10	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE AND CONCRETE BASE	\$10.00	2,500	S. F.	\$25,000.00	\$7.80	\$19,500.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.50	\$13,750.00	\$16.56	\$41,400.00	\$28.00	\$70,000.00
11	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE ONLY	\$10.00	1,000	S.F.	\$10,000.00	\$7.80	\$7,800.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.58	\$10,580.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00
12	NEW ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	\$500.00	120	TONS	\$60,000.00	\$311.00	\$37,320.00	\$320.00	\$38,400.00	\$320.00	\$38,400.00	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,609.86	\$192,183.20	\$1,011.00	\$121,320.00
13	REPAIR IRRIGATION SYSTEM	\$3,000.00	1	L. S.	\$3,000.00	\$8,050.00	\$8,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,001.00	\$4,001.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$21,350.00	\$21,350.00
14	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMP (<24" DIAMETER)	\$3,000.00	2	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
15	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMP (>24" DIAMETER)	\$4,500.00	10	EACH	\$45,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$122,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00
16	NEW SEWER CLEAN-OUT FRAME AND COVER	\$500.00	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$402.50	\$402.50	\$5,640.00	\$5,640.00
17	REPAIR / REPLACE WATERLINE (10' MAX.)	\$2,000.00	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00
18	ADJUST MANHOLES TO GRADE	\$1,000.00	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$940.00	\$940.00
19	SIGN POST	\$300.00	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
20	NEW PARKING METER POSTS	\$300.00	1	EACH	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$750.00	\$750.00

TOTAL: \$999,850.00      TOTAL: \$786,698.00      TOTAL: \$888,525.00      TOTAL: \$907,781.00      TOTAL: \$926,900.00      TOTAL: \$1,393,430.55      TOTAL: \$2,052,370.00